

S. No. 245
A.N List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU.**

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING AT SRINAGAR).

OWP No. 852/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Ram Avtar Aggarwal

...Petitioner(s)

Through:None

Vs

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Lone Dy. AG,
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG
Ms. Surinder Kour Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Manpreet Kour Adv.

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

27.07.2020

Objections are stated to have been filed.

List on 27th of August 2020 for consideration.

In the meantime, parties to complete pleadings wherever are incomplete.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge.**

Srinagar.
27.07.2020
"Nuzhat"