

**Sr. No. 19**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 852/2018

c/w

OWP No. 820/2018

OWP No. 936/2018

OWP No. 1043/2018

OWP No. 1132/2018

Ram Avtar Aggarwal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate.  
Mr. Maneesh Rampal, Advocate

V/s

State & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Dy.A.G

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Pleadings are complete.

List on 06.10.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
14.09.2021  
*RAM MURTI*