

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 852/2018
c/w
OWP No. 820/2018
OWP No. 936/2018
OWP No. 1043/2018
OWP No. 1132/2018

Ram Avtar Aggarwal

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Maneesh Rampal, Advocate in
OWP Nos. 852 & 936 of 2018

V/s

State of J & K and Others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG
Ms. Priyanka Bhat assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

OWP No. 852/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that so far as the relief claimed by him that respondents be directed to allow him to undertake his industrial activity which has become infructuous because he has already availed the remedy as was available to him under the J&K Forest Act. He further submits that the petition would survive only with regard to the relief claimed by him for quashing the FIR.

Respondents to furnish fresh status report with regard to the investigation of the case.

List on **23.08.2023**.

OWP No. 936/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he had already availed remedy which was available to him and thus the petition has become infructuous and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

OWP No. 820/2018

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG submits that the petitioner has already availed the remedy as is available to him and because of that he is not appearing. It appears that the petition has become infructuous as remedy is stated to be availed by him. Since, the petitioner has remained absent, therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution.

OWP No. 1043/2018

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG submits that the petitioner has already availed the remedy as is available to him and because of that he is not appearing. It appears that the petition has become infructuous as remedy is stated to be availed by him. Since, the petitioner has remained absent, therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution.

OWP No. 1132/2018

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG submits that the petitioner has already availed the remedy as is available to him and because of that he is not appearing. It appears that the petition has become infructuous as remedy is

stated to be availed by him. Since, the petitioner has remained absent, therefore, dismissed for non-prosecution.

A copy of this order be placed on each file.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
02.08.2023
Avish Kohli

