

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

24

OWP No. 852/2018

Ram Avtar Aggarwal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Maneesh Rampal, Advocate..

**vs**

State & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.08.2023**

Status report be filed within two weeks.

List on **20.09.2023**.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**23.08.2023**  
Abinash