

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No. OWP No. 852/2018

Ram Avtar Aggarwal

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

State and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 5 to 7.  
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2 to 4.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

24.02.2025

Objections stand filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 8 within a period of one week. Thereafter notice be issued to him, returnable within three weeks.

List on 25.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 05.05.2018 shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

**Jammu :**  
24.02.2025  
Pawan Chopra