

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 852/2018

Ram Avtar Aggarwal

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranavdeep Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1,5 to 7
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG for R-2 to 4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time as last and final opportunity to take requisite steps for the service of respondent No.8, whereafter, said respondent be served afresh.
- 02.** List on **13.05.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Riya Kochhar